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M
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M

RZ M

ESE

ESE

ENE

SSw

NW

ENE

ENE

NNE

NW

RZ A
IIETES
(%)

f

11.7

15.1

12.0

12.2

13.8

333

10.7

22.1

243

17.2

17.0

T2 A n]
RPN
H(m/s)

2.7

3.1

24

22

24

23

2.8

35

1.4

1.2

23

RZ M

WNW

NW

NNW

NNW

NW

ENE

ENE

NW

NW

RZ M
SEFES
(%)

13.8

14.2

17.9

234

40.6

26.6

27.7

24.9

234

30.2

I Z A n]
RSN
H(m/s)

3.0

2.8

24

22

2.6

23

2.7

34

1.3

2.5

RZ A

SE

ESE

SSW

SSw

SE

SSE

WSW

ENE

NNE

SSE

wRZ M
SEFES
(o)

oy

14.6

17.5

14.9

22.6

26.3

18.2

20.9

21.9

25.1

21.5

16.8

I ZAn]
RS
H(m/s)

3.0

35

2.4

25

32

22

2.7

3.1

1.4

2.7
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B.4 #HIASXREFEMTH KPEEHSE

B. 4.1 WiTAA X FE T KHES S5 (£ B4.1)
FB.4.1 HIAZXIEEETKEEHSE

BN EE% | AU | 2% | & | N | WK | ARb | T | AN | R | EE
HEE) 30.85 | 30.78 | 3023 | 30.00 | 29.11 | 2896 | 2845 | 30.03 | 29.86 | 28.62 | 28.03 | 29.61
2 (%) 120.08 | 120.71 | 120.17 | 120.63 | 119.65 | 118.86 | 119.91 | 122.10 | 121.56 | 121.42 | 120.65 | 119.01
w2 AR (°C)| 33 38 43 44 5.3 5.0 6.5 54 5.1 6.7 8.0 43

10: 00 | 46.67 | 46.29 | 47.00 | 46.83 | 48.05 | 48.68 | 4827 | 45.79 | 46.27 | 47.11 | 48.00 | 48.17

A | 12: 00 | 59.09 | 59.11 | 59.70 | 59.89 | 60.85 | 61.03 | 61.49 | 59.72 | 5995 | 61.19 | 61.85 | 60.37

Hor 14: 00 | 49.35 | 49.79 | 49.84 | 50.28 | 50.27 | 49.85 | 50.88 | 51.16 | 50.96 | 51.74 | 51.64 | 49.52

B 12.00 | 12.00 | 12.00 | 12.00 | 12.00 | 12.00 | 12.00 | 12.00 | 12.00 | 12.00 | 12.00 | 12.00

11300 | 11310 | 10020 | 9420 9090 8100 9070 | 10390 | 9440 | 10780 | 9040 9040

10: 00 | 62.05 | 61.52 | 62.05 | 61.68 | 62.61 | 6331 | 6243 | 60.41 | 60.89 | 61.10 | 61.80 | 63.12

A | 12: 00 | 82.57 | 8259 | 83.19 | 83.38 | 84.32 | 8442 | 8498 | 83.06 | 83.36 | 84.58 | 85.32 | 83.79

S 14: 00 | 62.71 | 63.26 | 62.88 | 63.30 | 62.55 | 61.87 | 62.82 | 64.56 | 64.12 | 64.13 | 63.50 | 61.95

B 14.00 | 13.99 | 1395 | 1393 | 13.86 | 13.85 | 13.81 13.93 13.92 | 13.82 | 13.78 | 13.90

15430 | 15430 | 13770 | 13960 | 14550 | 14090 | 12250 | 13960 | 13690 | 14490 | 14450 | 14390
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10: 00 | 49.14 | 48.80 | 49.51 | 4937 | 50.60 | 51.21 | 50.88 | 48.40 | 48.87 | 49.77 | 50.66 | 50.67

A | 12: 00 | 59.10 | 59.20 | 59.73 | 59.98 | 60.81 | 60.90 | 61.49 | 59.97 | 60.14 | 61.38 | 61.95 | 60.27

oy 14: 00 | 46.89 | 47.35 | 4735 | 47.80 | 47.69 | 47.23 | 4827 | 48.75 | 4851 | 4921 | 49.04 | 46.94

12.00 | 12.00 | 12.00 | 12.00 | 12.00 | 12.00 | 12.00 | 12.00 | 12.00 | 12.00 | 12.00 | 12.00

C 13110 | 13520 | 13370 | 12470 | 14020 | 14440 | 14390 | 13500 | 12690 | 15390 | 15000 | 13810

10: 00 | 28.69 | 28.47 | 29.18 | 29.17 | 30.37 | 30.86 | 30.81 | 28.46 | 2885 | 29.96 | 30.82 | 30.23

A | 12: 00 | 35.69 | 3576 | 36.31 | 36.54 | 37.42 | 37.56 | 38.08 | 36.48 | 36.67 | 37.91 | 38.51 | 3691

&F 14: 00 | 2839 | 28.73 | 28.96 | 29.36 | 29.66 | 29.41 | 30.34 | 29.99 | 29.90 | 3090 | 31.04 | 28.94
B 10.00 | 10.00 | 10.05 | 10.07 | 10.14 | 10.15 | 10.19 | 10.06 | 10.08 | 10.17 | 10.22 | 10.10
C 8670 8690 6760 7710 8010 7800 8750 8370 7880 8360 9050 8300

AR PR e 4358000(4373000{4353000|4370000|4482000 |4358000{4483000({4607000|4585000(4742000{4501000|4325000

E: LA KRMHEEM (BAL, B, °) 5 B: HIERE (L, /A, h) 5 Co HFRMHEREE (Bf, THEAEIK - K, kiim? - d);
AERMHAR I (AL TERAFITK - 4F, K/m? - a) ;
2 RNBE N XTI R I AL
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[ € FHPE A T

C.1

FRAMBRISH

MERES AL

C. 1.1 4595 FIAPBHA T 28003k C.1.1-1 ~ R C.1.14 i
Fo MEZR . AL AT AREXS BR G BT REAT B E A

NS . PRIBAT R AP ERE S . B VO R Bl kA
TR AE T 20K, YINAFA S . AL A BT bR S

Bi T T AH SR AE o
* C.1.1-1 BREBEEEFTRHRISH
= ) T E’Fﬁh?éﬁz %*ﬂfﬁz {é}i ‘ N
o AR po CYEDL | CHE)S | BB B
- (kg/m?) | [W/(mK)] [[W/(m>K)]| a
S PR I 1 BO7 700 0.18 359 [1.25| AhE
1B, ZEHEMBER<GE | Bo6 | 600 0.16 328 | 1.25 [Pk, Ik
LB B05 500 0.14 280 |125| PG
BO7 700 0.18 445 120 Mg
2 | FRpEREMASmEIEE | Bo6 | 600 0.16 405 [1.20 k. Pk
BO5 500 0.14 380 [1.20| %
BO7 700 0.18 325 [1.36] AN
3 HIRTREE TR B06 | 600 0.16 2.83 | 1.36 |FMi%. K%
B05 500 0.14 241|136 kg
900 2% | 900 0.28 441 | 1.00| A%
4 | AERE - ASRAEORTL | 800 9L | 800 0.25 3.93 | 1.00 M. KK
700 % | 700 0.22 345 100 %%
1000 2%| 1000 0.28 465 | 1.00| A&
5| FESE ISP RS | 900 4L | 900 0.25 417 | 1.00 [5h% . P
800 4% | 800 0.22 3.69 100 PI%E
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FERC.1.1-1

= TR E’f*ﬂféﬁz %*ﬂjéﬂz fEIE o
o SRR po (M)A | CHE)S | BB AR
- (kg/m?) | [W/(m K)]|[W/(m>K)]| a
900 % | 900 0.28 441 | 1.00| A%
6 | H Bt CRIR RIS
800 4% | 800 0.25 3.93 | 1.00 |FhE% . A
1000 | 1000 0.18 3.82 | L10| M
7 |EFEREREE L A/ 900 4| 900 0.17 352|110 AN
800 4% | 800 0.16 323 | 110 [Ph% . A
1000 | 1000 0.18 3.82 | L10| M
8 B%*V({%‘ftiﬁﬁmm 900 4% | 900 0.17 352 | L10| M
800 4% | 800 0.16 323 | 110 PhE . A
9 | RESEALE . BREAOFE 1400 0.58 7.92 | 1.00 [Fh% . A
10| BERHREE L2 OB 1100 0.75 6.01 | 1.00 [Fhg% . A
11 TR gE L 2 A% 1450 0.74 7.25 | 1.00 [FhEE . A
12 S I+ HEF LR 1300 0.75 7.92 | 1.00 MG Wl‘%|
13 3 R+ UHEAL ISR 1100 0.80 8.42 | 1.00 |pMik . Vﬂl‘%?|
| mmmmesmme | oo | o | ass |Looph
15 PEPRLIELSE £ S0 BBk 1100 0.41 562 | 1.00 [pMi% Wl‘?ﬁ|
16 IREPEE R A 1900 1.10 12,72 | 1.00 Phsik | Wl‘%|
17 Ve S LR TILEN 1800 0.81 10.63 | 1.00 fg%}gf
18 AR E+ 2500 1.74 17.20 | 1.00 ik | Wl‘%|

e MRPEIE ST E R (RAEFA T ) GB 50176 EHHARMERST
Ak, 25 E SRR S

8]



RC1.1-2 ERREMBATSH

. TR | FIMERR T e | BIE e
B wommmers | | il | CFEOS e | mmnt | B
v (kg/ne’) | W/ K[ a He

i 1.10 A AMETF
1| FrEERIEM (XPS) 35 0.030 0.34 120 . FE | B2 %
T 1.20 ik AMEF

2 | BEEIFAR (EPS) =20 | 0.041 0.36 30 i B2 4
3| RN (PU) =35 | 0.024 036 | 1.15 | %4k, =i g&g
4 WS VA A 0 5 2 i 35 0.024 029 | 1.15 | %4k, =i g@;
5 KRG 140 | 0.050 0.65 | 1.05 | 55k, B | A%

<250 | 0.065 107 | 1.20 "

6 TR EE A <300 | 0.075 133 | 120 Sk A%

<530 | 0.120 | 235 [ 120 R I A%

7 | PEAKEALEERRESA | <220 | 0.055 126 | 1.20 | )2, 355 | A%

<350 | 0.070 120 | 1.25
8 | TCHUEREE RS <450 | 0.085 150 | 1.25 BN A%
<550 | 0.100 180 | 1.25

9 | IKBAEIER R DK | <300 | 0.070 150 | 1.25 Bk A%
10 | R SRR WO IR |180~250]  0.060 095 | 1.20 RN g&;
11 AR =80 | 0.044 0.75 | 1.20 | #h%. B | A%
12 Py =100 | 0.048 077 | 120 KA AR
3 A ERRIREE - (FRIZE )| 1200 0.47 628 | 1.50 | Rkl —

IR} 1000 | 0.36 513 | 1.50 | JEimdkyk —
14 BRI AL 1200 0.47 636 | 1.50 i+ —
PUORFL B A I
15 ey <220 | 0.021 026 | 1.10 i A%
TohUeER | | <230 | 0.058 1.0 - p
. fRIRAR A | <280 | 0.068 1.2 12 il A
G AR, 2 3 B1/B2
; S, Jp| D 040 2% | 35~50 | <0.040 | 0.3 12 . 9%
TR B B RE| 050 2 140-200-=0:050 | 0.6 12 el A9
i G 060 2% <0.060 | 0.8 )
TR A 18 | <180 | 0.065 0.8 - .,
18 PR 8 | <230 | 0.080 2 | B S A
19| Yok A LREARIRE | <215 | 0.018 0.55 | 1.10 %ngﬂ A%

TE: MRPBE 5 BT R Zhn e (RS TBGHIE ) GB 50176 SARCHREARST
A, 0 | FH P SR o e il o
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FC.1.1-3 EHitERERFRRTISH

B MR FR po €1 (H4HD)S RUE
(kg/m*) WmK)] | [WAn*K)]

1 AR EE L 2500 1.74 17.20

) WA WEAREE T 2300 151 15.36
(AfREEL) 2100 1.28 13.57

3 Vi SIS 1800 0.93 11.37

4 | ABKIRDFCGRETHR) 1700 0.87 10.75

5 A RIS 1600 0.81 10.07

6 AR 1050 0.33 5.28

7 Rt 750 ~ 1300 |0.61 (4&2Z) 7.28

8 | THLE AR+ () | 450~650 |0.30 (%F) 442

9 FkoE (%) K2 500~700 0.32 5.78

T SRR S BT E R (RAEFATEIHIE) GB 50176 SFHIEAREARTT
I, RE5 | E AR e s

RC 114 FRENEEMBEMNATITIESH

i hup s (kg/m?) WimK)] TSR
R 0.9
Yl
/) 2700 2700 eI | 020-0.80
. W 0.9
(S PANYAN
i 2 16000 bt [0.200.80
7S 7800 50.00 %%%é 0.20
Ak 0.80
By 0.20
i NGt 7900 17.00 i 080
iy 0.20
BHI 7850 58.20 Ak 0.80
R 0.90
PVC 1390 0.17 0.90
AR 700 0.18 0.90
PORCH FFREFMAT )| 500 0.13 0.90
BEESA (UP #fig) 1900 0.40 0.90
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HFRC.1.1-4

SRS 2500 1.00 L] 084
BERRTE | 0.03~0.80
7
R PIRIR (RIARDEE ) 1050 0.20 0.90
PMMA (G HLBEE) 1180 0.18 0.90
RORER R 1200 0.20 0.90
Rt (Jedk) 1150 0.25 0.90
JETE 66+25%B LT 4k 1450 0.30 0.90
AR O HD 980 0.52 0.90
- R BER M LD 920 0.33 0.90
AR A 910 0.22 0.90
WA 25%BFELTAERO NN | 1200 0.25 0.90
PUCR I ZBERAR) 1200 0.25 0.90
Nt PVC 1390 0.17 0.90
AT (PCP) 1240 0.23 0.90
EPDM(=JCLN) 1150 0.25 0.90
Bk Gl 1200 0.35 0.90
wE
% Z PVC 1200 0.14 0.90
RESEE — 0.14 0.90
FME A TERR LR 60~80 0.05 0.90
PU(MITH 2R 2= 1) 1200 0.25 0.90
8 R AR T A 1200 0.24 0.90
REE 1700 0.40 0.90
LlfEIE 1200 0.35 0.90
B} 5T 930 0.20 0.90
ol BERIE 1400 0.19 0.90
TEE (TH5)) 720 0.13 0.90
Gr i 650~750 0.10 0.90
AR EIS{UR N 750 0.12 0.90
rh 2 R AR 820 0.17 0.90

T A EARUE (AR BB IR T AR ) JGI/T 1512008,
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\)

C.2 HBRIMNIANHRISH

C.2.1 HARIGERpDLY | T HRESHTSIERC2.1,
FzC.2.1 HBPEMNNXERTSH
T EJ: o ic[ﬁﬁfrﬁﬁﬂ‘ ﬁém% P
(mm) B | RIS | K, | HREER
7 Ze W/(m*K) | F&55¢
o 3mm B 091 0.87 5.26 —
;ﬁ:g 6mm iEIHPLEE 0.90 0.85 5.15 —
12mm BB 0.87 0.78 5.00 —
6mm SRR 0.75 0.59 5.15 —
W4k 6mm T B 0.65 0.63 5.18 —
eH 6mm K LR 0.66 0.67 5.15 —
6mm IR ARDIES 0.44 0.58 5.15 —
6mm =B A 0.66 0.69 5.13 0.818
B 5 6mm HAFENA IS 0.47 0.51 4.79 0.66
B 6mm {GE T B 032 | 042 474 | 0.641
6mm FHIGEN SRS 0.07 0.18 4.08 0.371
0l 6mm 7EZ8%) Low-E Hi 1 0.80 0.69 3.54 0.18
I};%E 6mm 7ELHY Low-E 3 2 0.73 0.63 3.72 0.25
6 iBEW+12 25546 5] 0.81 0.75 2.59 —
6 SOIRA12 23546 3B 0.681 0.49 2.60 —
6 BIREWHA+12 5546 5] 0.39 0.48 2.59 —
6 EIBEHR 12 28546 3EW | 0.61 0.61 2.58 0.818
6 TR+ 12 285 4+-6 B | 0.43 0.42 245 0.66
S | 6 RIS+ 12 546 BY] | 0.29 0.35 2.44 0.641
Y | 6 @it LowE+12 255 +6 BW | 0.68 0.46 1.63 0.03
6 P Low-E4+12 25 +6 B | 0.62 0.46 1.72 0.08
6 P Low-E4+12 25 +6 5B | 0.57 0.43 1.79 0.12
6 B Low-E+ 12 25546380 | 0.35 0.30 1.84 0.15
6 Bt Low-E+12 T/ S+6 BW] | 0.68 0.45 1.33 0.03
6 "B Low-E+12 H/A+6 B8 | 0.623 0.45 1.44 0.08
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HFRC.2.1
ST AP | RPHERST | AR | PEREBE
Crmm) EHIL | MBS | Bk |k
Ty Ze W/(m?K) | EHFC
g Pet= | e pet=
CEIHR2ETAOBINH2E 4| 0 | 67 1.71 —
6 151
6 [t Low-E+-12 5546 B+
s+ 6 0] 062 | 042 123 0.03
6 H1E Low-E+12 255 +-6 B+
- >+ 6 ] 056 | 042 127 0.08
Wil | 6 Himt Low-E4-12 25546 B+
o oyl 051 0.39 1.32 0.12
s 12 555,46 i
LOXT
T | 6 GBI LowE 1226 01+ 032 | 027 1.35 0.15
12 %57+6 i) ' ' ' '
6 iZ)t Low-E+12 5l (+6 #HW]+
RS 062 | 042 1.01 0.03
6 Bt Low-E+12 F/<+6 &H+
BARARp 056 | 042 1.07 0.08
C.2.2 WARVREG SN R FTHERC.2. 238 0L
FC.2.2 HMBESEEEIINEERRHUR
BEAERRE Ky [W/(m*K)]
e s | B, HaeFRE P
BRI | BT R W/(m?. K) 24mm 29mm 34mm 24mm
e R B B L e P e E R P P
=TSOASON gl 08 [19] 17 |24 |23 23 22|22 | 21| 26 | 25
P +5
R |5+12A+5+12
gim| ars |EE[<O10/17] 16|22 |22 20|21 | 21| 20|24 | 24
LowE 548 |sgR|<o.10{1.8] 16 |23 |22 222121202524
17| Low-E+
wers| 1A+ |OUR[<0.15|1.7( 15|22 | 2.0 |20 [20 |21 ]20]| 24|23
_ SHIE s <010[1.5] 132120 (201919182322
= ow-E+12A
P L siioass [OUH|<0.15[14] 12 (20 |19 19|18 | 1.8 | 1.7 |22 21
Low-E -
igs|  SWIE|HgR|<0.00[ 13| 11 [ 19| 18] 19|17 |18 | 1.7 ]22]20
IBZ%T Low-E+12A
LseioAss [U<015[12] 10 [ 1.8 | 17| 18|17 ] 1.7 | 1.6 | 2.1 | 20
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e 1351 500mmx 1500mm S FRHERE I TITH5E, BHEIRIRR AT Lh25%

2 R PR LA ZE AU BRI b Sy — AL BB . DR R & A4 e,
LR BN Z S TSRS A AR IA 5

3R HIRE IR AR, 35 B R R B wIW (vl 7F - R (3R T F&0.1;

4 BT S AR TR 5

STEPIEE IR R BKWIEER (W FEAL [, R BAH R 2 S0 B 5 4 1 f Ah i K BH AR
HEBSHGCHYER

C.2.3 TEARHTANEN T, MR EREET R AR
C.2.3-1 F13 C.2.3-2 sl

FC.2.3-1 HIEERSEEEER 30%MEPERRE

BEsAEAR TR AL U W/ (m?K)]
ZH U,

(Wim>Ky | 10 | 14 | 18 | 22 | 26 | 30 | 34 | 38
33 27 | 28 | 29 | 31 | 32 | 34 | 35 | 36
3.1 26 | 27 | 28 | 29 | 31 | 32 | 33 | 35
2.9 24 | 25 | 27 | 28 | 30 | 31 | 32 | 33
2.7 23 | 24 | 25 | 26 | 28 | 29 | 31 | 32
25 22 | 23 | 24 | 26 | 27 | 28 | 30 | 31
23 21 | 22 | 23 | 24 | 26 | 27 | 28 | 29
2.1 19 | 20 | 22 | 23 | 24 | 26 | 27 | 28
1.9 17 18 | 20 | 21 | 23 | 24 | 25 | 26
1.7 16 | 17 | 18 | 19 | 21 | 22 | 24 | 25
15 15 16 | 17 | 19 | 20 | 21 | 23 | 24
13 14 | 15 | 16 | 17 | 19 | 20 | 21 | 22
1.1 12 13 | 15 16 | 17 | 19 | 20 | 21
0.9 1.1 12 | 13 14 | 16 | 17 | 18 | 20
0.7 0.9 1.1 12 | 13 15 | 16 | 17 | 18
0.5 08 | 09 | 10 | 12 | 13 | 14 | 16 | 17




FRC.2.32 BIEERGEEFTER 20%0EPERRE

POt 1 HE 15 44 R B Ud[W/(m?K)]
FH U,
WKy | 10 14 1.8 22 2.6 3.0 34 3.8
33 2.9 3.0 3.1 32 33 34 34 35
3.1 2.8 2.8 2.9 3.0 3.1 32 33 34
29 2.6 27 2.8 2.8 3.0 3.0 3.1 32
2.7 24 25 2.6 2.7 2.8 2.9 3.0 3.0
25 23 24 25 2.6 2.7 2.7 2.8 2.9
23 2.1 22 23 24 2.5 2.6 26 2.7
2.1 2.0 2.0 2.1 22 2.3 24 25 26
1.9 1.8 1.9 2.0 2.0 22 22 23 24
1.7 1.6 1.7 1.8 1.9 2.0 2.1 22 22
1.5 15 1.6 1.7 1.8 1.9 1.9 2.0 2.1
13 14 14 15 1.6 1.7 1.8 1.9 2.0
1.1 12 13 14 14 1.5 1.6 1.7 1.8
0.9 1.0 1.1 12 13 1.4 15 1.6 1.6
0.7 0.9 1.0 1.0 1.1 12 13 1.4 15
0.5 0.7 0.8 0.9 1.0 1.1 12 12 13
C.2.4 BRI TSHOTHER C2.4 HUH,
FzC.2.4 BEAAISH
o ez | KIAfS
v e 0 BRLE HK | BRM
W/m*K) | SHGCw
1 65 RIS 2 54+12A+5 2.8~3.0 | 0.48~0.53
B 65 ZOINTHIHGAG S | S+12A+5LowE | 2.2-2.4 | 0.35~0.39
B 65 FINWNTHIHGREG &0 5412Ar+5Low-E 2.1~2.3 | 0.35~0.39
[ 4 | 70 RIIPPEITREHGRA 45 | 54+12A4-5+12A+5Low-E | 1.8~2.0 | 0.30~0.37
B3 %E 70 ZITIFRBRGE S 40 | 5+ 12Ar+5+12Ar+5Low-E | 1.7~1.9 | 0.30~0.37
z EEH 70 ZIINEITRRPGRA 4R | S+H2A+SLowE+H2A45LowE | 1.6~1.8 | 0.24~0.31
7 70 ZIIPSTIRGHGE S 425 5+12Ari55LLO‘LVVV_;EE+12Ar 1.5~1.7 | 0.24~0.31
B 80 FIIPFIHRRHGH G GBT | S+12Ar+5+12Ar+5Low-E | 1.3~1.5 | 0.30~0.37
9 80 ZRFINTIFREIG A 2 5+12Ari55LLO‘XEE+12Ar 1.1~1.3 | 0.24~0.31




HRC.2.4

e WA 15
v s B e | Aam
M W/m*K) | SHGCyw
10 65 FRYINTITHE 54+12A+5 2.4~2.6 | 0.48~0.53
11| 65 FRYINTITHEL 5+12Ar+5 2.3~2.5 | 0.48~0.53
12| . 65 FRYINTITHEL 54+12A45+12A+5 | 1.8~2.0 | 0.44~0.48
13 %ﬁ 65 ZIITIFIBRIGT SHI2A+5Low-E | 1.8-2.0 | 035039
14 65 FINN TR 5412Ar+5Low-E 1.7~1.9 | 0.35~0.39
15| 65 FRYINTITHE 5+4+12A+5+12A+5Low-E | 1.4~1.6 | 0.30~0.37
[ 16| 65 FRIINTITHEL 54+12Ar+5+12Ar+5Low-E | 1.3~1.5 | 0.30~0.37
17 68 FINTHARE 5412445 24~2.6 | 0.48~0.53
in 68 ZIINTHAR S+12Ar+5 23-2.5 | 0.48-0.53
[ 19| 68 ZIINTHAR SLI2A454+12A45 | 1.8-2.0 | 0.44-0.48
z 7;;“” 68 RINNFITAE 5+4+12A+5Low-E 1.8~2.0 | 0.35~0.39
21 68 FINTHARE 5+12Ar+5Low-E 1.7~1.9 | 0.35~0.39
[ 22| 78 FYNWNFIHAGE 5412A+5+12A+5Low-E | 1.4~1.6 | 0.30~0.37
23| 78 ZHINTIHAR | S+12Ar+5+12Ar+5Low-E | 1.31.5 | 0.30~037
24 86 FINNTIHAEGE 54+12A45 2.5~2.7 | 0.48~0.53
[ 25 | 86 FINNTHARE GE 54+12A1+5 24~2.6 | 0.48~0.53
[ 26 | 86 ZRIINEHEAZEE 54+12A+5+12A+5 | 1.9<2.1 | 0.44~0.48
27| 86 ZHINT I AE A S+12A+5Low-E | 1.92.1 | 0.35-0.39
E iﬁi\ 86 ZIINTIHAAZ AR 5412Ar+SLowE | 1.8-2.0 | 0.35~0.39
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